

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 09-0708 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/21/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/2/2009 Final action: 6/2/2009

Title: Supervisor Briggs recommending waiver of temporary event vendor permit fees for affected vendors

participating in the Gold Country Herb Faire in September 2009.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Briggs recommending waiver of temporary event vendor permit fees for affected vendors participating in the Gold Country Herb Faire in September 2009.

Supervisor Briggs has received a request from the Gold Country Herb Fair Committee to reduce the Temporary Event vendor permit fees to \$15 per vendor. Temporary Event vendor permit fees are set in the Environmental Management Department Fee Resolution at \$129 for those vendors selling foods that are handled, mixed or assembled, and \$65 for the sale of pre-packaged foods. These fees are assessed on food vendors that do not hold El Dorado County health permits.

The event is sponsored by the Gold Country Herb Society and will be held on Saturday, September 12, 2009, from 9 AM to 4 PM at the Campus of El Dorado Center, Folsom Lake College, 6699 Campus Drive, Placerville. Both admission and parking are free.